



## **NOTIFIED BODY NUMBER 2821**

### CERTIFICATE OF CONSTANCY OF PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE No. 2821-CPR-0134

This is to certify that UL International (Netherlands) B.V. did undertake the relevant AVCP procedures for the equipment identified below which was found to be in compliance with the Regulation (EU) No 305/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 March 2011 (the Construction Products Regulation or CPR), this certificate applies to the construction product, subject to any conditions attached hereto.

Manufacturer:	Polyseam Ltd
Address:	15. St. Andrews Road, Huddersfield, West Yorkshire, HD1 6SB, UK
Product Description:	A gypsum based mortar used to seal around various cables, trays and metallic, plastic and composite pipes to form a penetration seal to reinstate the fire resistance performance of wall and floor constructions, where they have been provided with apertures for the penetration of services. GRAFT FR Mortar is supplied as a dry material and is mixed with water to the required ratio prior to installation.
Model Reference:	GRAFT FR Mortar
Places of production:	A/003
ETA(s)& EAD(s):	ETA-21/0344 issued on 09/04/2021 and EAD 350454-00-1104

This certificate attests that all provisions concerning the assessment and verification of constancy of performance described in Annex ZA of the above referenced standards, under system 1 for the performance set out in this certificate are applied and that the factory production control conducted by the manufacturer is assessed to ensure the constancy of performance of the construction product.

This certificate will remain valid as long as neither the standard, the construction product, the AVCP methods nor the manufacturing conditions in the plant are modified significantly, unless suspended or withdrawn by the notified product certification body.

Date of 1st issue:**30st July 2021**Issue:1Date of re-issue:N/A

Signed:

Issued by UL International (NL) B.V. Notified Body 2821.

Name:

Koen Schilleman Deputy Head of Notified Body

2821-CPR-0134 (1).Docx 24-CP-F0854-Issue 2.0 © UL International (NL) B.V Page 1 of 2

UL International (Netherlands) B.V. Westervoortsedijk 60, 6827AT Arnhem, The Netherlands



# **EC CERTIFICATE**

## Schedule for certificate No. 2821-CPR-0134

#### **Detailed information sheet**

Model Reference: Type: Description:	GRAFT FR Mortar Firestop - Mortar used as a penetration seal A gypsum based mortar used to seal around various cables, trays and metallic, plastic and composite pipes to form a penetration seal to reinstate
	the fire resistance performance of wall and floor constructions, where they have been provided with apertures for the penetration of services. GRAFT FR Mortar is supplied as a dry material and is mixed with water to the required ratio prior to installation.
Key Performance parameters:	See ETA-21/0344, issued on 09/04/2021
Technical documentation:	

Harmonised Technical	ETA-21/0344, issued on 09/04/2021 and EAD 350454-00-1104
Specification:	

#### Limitations on the acceptance or use of the product(s):

	<b>-</b> 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Installation instructions	To be used in accordance with the supplier's installation instructions.

#### **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. This certificate remains the property of UL International (NL) B.V, herein "UL NL", and will be withdrawn if any conditions attached to its issue are not complied with.
- 2. This certificate is issued subject to the Global Services Agreement (GSA) and CPR Service Terms.
- 3. Production is limited to the site(s) as listed, or detailed within the Technical documentation held by UL NL.
- 4. Any product change, production/process changes, etc. which may affect conformity shall be notified to UL NL.
- 5. This certificate is only valid for placing goods on the EU market.

#### END OF CERTIFICATE

Date of 1st issue:30st July 2021Issue:1Date of re-issue:N/A

Signed:

Issued by UL International (NL) B.V. Notified Body 2821.

Name:

Koen Schilleman Deputy Head of Notified Body

2821-CPR-0134 (1).Docx 24-CP-F0854-Issue 2.0 © UL International (NL) B.V Page 2 of 2

UL International (Netherlands) B.V. Westervoortsedijk 60, 6827AT Arnhem, The Netherlands